

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5848 OF 2002

KAYAM @ QUAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Hussain,Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5848 OF 2002

Kayam @ Quam

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Noor Mohamad & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.
The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.
No costs.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

New Delhi,
April 16, 2009.